

Town of Colchester, Connecticut

127 Norwich Avenue, Colchester, Connecticut 06415

Bernie Dennler, First Selectman

Board Resolution

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY OF THE RESOLUTION PASSED AT THE MEETING OF THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN OF THE TOWN OF COLCHESTER HELD ON JANUARY 18, 2024, AT 127 NORWICH AVENUE COLCHESTER, CT 06415.

RESOLVED THAT the Board of Selectmen of the Town of Colchester has decided to authorize, **First Selectman Bernie Dennler and Deputy Director of Town Finance/ Acting Director of Town Finance Michelle Marceau** and is hereby authorized to sign, and submit all the necessary forms, etc. to be submitted in connection with "authorized plan representatives for VOYA Financial Plan ZHUC08. The acts carried out and documents shall be binding, until the same is withdrawn by giving written notice thereof.

Specimen Signatures of Authorized Signatories

Bernie Dennler

Michelle Marceau

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT, A copy of the above resolution duly certified as true by the designated authorized signatory of the Town of Colchester be furnished to VOYA financial.

For the Town of Colchester,

Selectman@ColchesterCt.gov

860-537-7220

www.ColchesterCT.gov